## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alain Choquet	05/06/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive	
City:	Van Buren Township	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12434087

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email: trademark@dickinsonwright.com, amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46107-00211

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig A. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

source=46107\_211SignedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022790 FRAME: 0911



### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-00211 (V206-0060)

entitled:

### INTERIOR LINING COMPONENTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

### **Alain Choquet**

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 12/434, 087, Filing Date 01 MAY 2004,

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alain Choquet 7 rue Georges Pompidou Lesquin 59810 France		6 mzi 2009

BLOOMFIELD 46107-211 986882v1

**RECORDED: 06/08/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022790 FRAME: 0912